
Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points
1 19 Josh Matthews Adult Male 197 200 198 200 200 0 200 0 0 1195 199
2 93 Bevan Humphreys VC Melyd Vet 40 Male 196 195 196 198 198 194 194 0 0 1177 196
3 24 Alex Smith Wirral Metals Ltd Adult Male 194 196 190 197 199 196 192 0 0 1174 195
4 175 Mark Jones Ruthin Cycling club Vet 50+ Male 190 194 193 182 197 198 197 0 0 1169 193
5 96 Ally Macpherson Oneplanet Adventure Vet 40 Male 188 0 183 179 193 195 189 0 0 1127 188
6 162 Robert Allen Leisure Lakes Bikes Vet 50+ Male 184 186 176 180 187 188 181 0 0 1106 183
7 178 Keith Large Crewe clarion wheelers Vet 50+ Male 180 172 189 184 0 184 183 0 0 1092 182
8 172 Peter Hughes Vet 50+ Male 183 0 170 174 183 193 176 0 0 1079 180
9 194 Paul Cubbins Port Sunlight Wheelers Vet 50+ Male 0 176 171 176 182 176 179 0 0 1060 177
10= 168 Charles Enston Rhyl CC Vet 50+ Male 168 168 159 172 175 181 173 0 0 1037 171
10= 170 Jonathan Gorman Vet 50+ Male 166 170 154 169 181 179 172 0 0 1037 170
12 95 Iain Lancaster MerseyTri Vet 40 Male 163 174 168 164 158 177 177 0 0 1023 169
13 174 Jones Haydn Fibrax Fenwick's Wrexham Cycling ClubVet 50+ Male 0 162 157 166 176 178 180 0 0 1019 170
14 164 David Baker Vet 50+ Male 170 162 156 162 171 175 170 0 0 1010 167
15= 15 Alex Harvey Adult Male 189 175 135 175 0 173 154 0 0 1001 167
15= 179 Justin E Lewis Vc melyd Vet 50+ Male 164 167 165 163 179 0 163 0 0 1001 167
17 14 Callum Dixon Alpine Sausages Adult Male 198 198 197 0 0 199 198 0 0 990 198
18 171 Neil Hoggarth Mersey Tri Vet 50+ Male 159 145 0 154 168 172 169 0 0 967 161
19 184 Andy Roberts Clwydian Range Runners Vet 50+ Male 185 187 0 181 191 192 0 0 0 936 187
20 167 Stephen Davies Vet 50+ Male 151 152 144 158 0 168 160 0 0 933 156
21 94 Simon Jones Mule Vet 40 Male 153 156 149 144 0 164 162 0 0 928 155
22 92 William Hall Chester Road Club Vet 40 Male 0 180 182 188 0 189 185 0 0 924 185
23 83 Luke Taylor DAVE SCOTT COACHING Vet 40 Male 193 144 195 195 196 0 0 0 0 923 185
24 86 Owen Arman Vet 40 Male 187 189 174 186 185 0 0 0 0 921 184
25 16 Matthew Jones Adult Male 146 0 139 151 163 159 161 0 0 919 153
26 13 Joe Danson Adult Male 177 181 173 183 0 0 171 0 0 885 177
27 166 Phil Dabner Mersey Tri Vet 50+ Male 175 173 169 170 0 167 0 0 0 854 171
28 12 Matthew Brennen Adult Male 167 161 167 0 173 0 175 0 0 843 169
29 85 Simon Ward Dyffryn Conwy Vet 40 Male 140 184 138 177 177 0 0 0 0 816 163
30 161 Marcus Abbotts Audlem Cycling Club Vet 50+ Male 160 0 158 161 0 158 164 0 0 801 160
31 191 Chris Bennett GOG Triathlon Club Vet 50+ Male 161 154 151 0 0 171 161 0 0 798 160
32 90 James Davies Mule Vet 40 Male 200 199 187 0 0 200 0 0 0 786 196
33 84 Neil Upton Port Sunlight Wheelers Vet 40 Male 195 0 192 196 0 0 187 0 0 770 192
34 176 Gwynedd Jones Vet 50+ Male 186 192 0 191 194 0 0 0 0 763 191
35 105 Stephen Stuart Picton Cycles Vet 40 Male 0 183 178 0 186 187 0 0 0 734 184
36 11 Liam Abbotts Audlem CC Adult Male 179 0 166 178 0 180 0 0 0 703 176
37 182 Bruce Owen Tatton Velo Vet 50+ Male 178 0 163 165 178 0 0 0 0 684 171
38 20 Simon Morris Adult Male 0 178 132 0 0 183 178 0 0 671 168
39 22 Gavin Noble Adult Male 173 169 153 0 0 0 167 0 0 662 166
40 173 Wesley Iyanda Liverpool Century RC Vet 50+ Male 172 0 155 156 0 174 0 0 0 657 164
41= 189 Kristian Thomas Cycle cymru Vet 50+ Male 158 160 160 143 0 0 0 0 0 621 155
41= 187 Barry Shillinglaw Mersey Tri Vet 50+ Male 157 0 133 0 165 166 0 0 0 621 155
43 30 Elis Owen Adult Male 0 151 137 159 170 0 0 0 0 617 154
44 107 Dave Griffiths Clee cycles Vet 40 Male 0 0 199 199 0 197 0 0 0 595 198
45 2 Alfie ThomasPope Rhyl cc Under 18 Male 144 147 148 149 0 0 0 0 0 588 147
46 36 Matthew Johnson Chorlton Velo Adult Male 0 0 185 189 189 0 0 0 0 563 188
47 88 Peter Brook Vet 40 Male 192 177 0 193 0 0 0 0 0 562 187
48 34 Tom Frater Adult Male 0 0 177 185 0 0 184 0 0 546 182
49 205 Mike Fugaccia Liverpool Century Vet 50+ Male 0 0 175 0 188 182 0 0 0 545 182

North Wales Cyclocross League 2024-25
Overall (Race 3)

Leaders:  , Male - Josh Matthews  - 1195 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)

Race organisers & marshals recieve an average of their two nearest results 
when not racing (see highlighted scores).
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50 37 Troy Rimell Mule CC Adult Male 0 0 191 192 0 160 0 0 0 543 181
51 198 Paul Jenkinson Energy cycles Vet 50+ Male 0 185 0 0 180 0 174 0 0 539 180
52 31 Brandon Staker University of Bath Adult Male 0 188 186 0 0 0 156 0 0 530 177
53 29 Jed Friskney MULE CC Adult Male 0 164 180 0 0 185 0 0 0 529 176
54 87 David Bell VC Melyd Vet 40 Male 162 179 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 502 167
55 18 Hywel Lloyd Adult Male 174 0 164 0 0 163 0 0 0 501 167
56 200 Glen Price Vet 50+ Male 0 171 162 167 0 0 0 0 0 500 167
57 17 Jac Lewis Alpine Sausages Adult Male 169 182 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 485 162
58 185 Joseph Robson Chester Road Club Vet 50+ Male 156 155 0 0 0 165 0 0 0 476 159
59 203 Neil Wilson Paramount crt Vet 50+ Male 0 0 143 155 169 0 0 0 0 467 156
60 202 Simon Ward Vet 50+ Male 0 163 131 0 172 0 0 0 0 466 155
61 97 Liam Rees Paceline Cycles Vet 40 Male 152 0 147 0 164 0 0 0 0 463 154
62 104 Mark Staker Pickled Riders Vet 40 Male 0 159 150 152 0 0 0 0 0 461 154
63 163 Steven Astbury Vet 50+ Male 150 153 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 455 152
64 23 Steffan Owen ACG Adult Male 142 0 141 0 160 0 0 0 0 443 148
65 98 Matt Reilly Delamere MTB Vet 40 Male 141 0 136 148 0 0 0 0 0 425 142
66 101 Dyfan Jones VC Melyd Vet 40 Male 0 190 0 0 192 0 0 0 0 382 191
67 103 Andrew Sherwood Vet 40 Male 0 193 0 187 0 0 0 0 0 380 190
68 204 Matt Dawson Vet 50+ Male 0 0 188 0 0 190 0 0 0 378 189
69 89 Greg Brownbill Vet 40 Male 182 191 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 373 186
70 210 Jan Kardasz Fenwicks Fibrax Wrexham RC Vet 50+ Male 0 0 179 190 0 0 0 0 0 369 184
71 224 Tim Tansley Oswestry Olympians Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 170 168 0 0 338 169
72 3 Duncan Whalley ABC Centerville Under 18 Male 171 0 0 0 0 0 155 0 0 326 163
73 217 Iain Arnison Total Transition Triathlon Club Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 162 158 0 0 320 160
74 26 Jordan Syme SACC Adult Male 176 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 318 159
75 190 Graham Whalley Lyme RC Vet 50+ Male 143 0 0 0 161 0 0 0 0 304 152
76 201 Paul Robertshaw Chester Road Club Vet 50+ Male 0 150 0 0 0 0 153 0 0 303 152
77 91 Peter Gray Vet 40 Male 155 0 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 150
78= 169 Simon Fox Port Sunlight Wheelers Vet 50+ Male 154 0 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 299 150
78= 28 Ed Bottomley Adult Male 0 149 0 150 0 0 0 0 0 299 150
80 199 James Mcqueen Vet 50+ Male 0 157 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 297 148
81 27 Chris Beckerleg Adult Male 0 146 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 288 144
82 35 Ben Horrobin 360 Cycling Adult Male 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200
83= 99 Ifan Richards Cyclo Cymru RT Vet 40 Male 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 199
83= 117 Chris Donnelly High Peak Cycles RT Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 0 0 199 199
85 32 Rob Watson Alba Rosa CC Adult Male 0 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 197
86 21 Adam Morris Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 0 0 196 196
87= 45 Cameron Morris Bangor University Cycling Adult Male 0 0 0 0 195 0 0 0 0 195 195
87= 208 Mick Style Element Cycling Team Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 0 0 195 195
89= 4 Samuel Stewart-ball Shibden Apex RT Under 18 Male 0 0 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 194
89= 39 Dan Hodsdon Adult Male 0 0 0 194 0 0 0 0 0 194 194
91 165 Stephen Bradbrook Bioracer Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 0 0 193 193
92= 25 Jimmy Smith Army cycling union Adult Male 191 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 191
92= 116 Jonathon Seymour GOG Triathlon Club Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 191 0 0 0 191 191
92= 50 Tom Bruce Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 0 0 191 191
95= 110 Iwan Parry Anglesey Cycling Group Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 190 0 0 0 0 190 190
95= 207 Graham Hughes Ruthin Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 190 0 0 190 190
97 197 Rob Watson SKCC Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 0 0 188 188
98= 115 Dave Walker Weaver Valley CC Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 186 0 0 0 186 186
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98= 43 Dan Hodsdon Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 186 0 0 186 186
100= 206 Michael Greaney Stockport Clarion Vet 50+ Male 0 0 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 184
100= 5 Steffan Hunt Velotik Race Team Under 18 Male 0 0 0 0 184 0 0 0 0 184 184
102 119 Andy Hughes Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 0 0 182 182
103= 180 Warren Mason Vet 50+ Male 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 181
103= 209 Craig Tabiner Port Sunlight Wheelers Vet 50+ Male 0 0 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 181 181
105 102 Derwyn Roberts ACG Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 174 0 0 0 0 174 174
106 109 Daniel Jones Cyclo Cymru Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 173 0 0 0 0 0 173 173
107 108 David Whittaker N/A Vet 40 Male 0 0 172 0 0 0 0 0 0 172 172
108 212 Guy Groves Cudd Army Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 171 0 0 0 0 0 171 171
109 223 Andrew Perry MULE Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 169 0 0 0 169 169
110 211 Simon Barkley N/A Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 168 0 0 0 0 0 168 168
111 44 Osian Evans Egni Adult Male 0 0 0 0 167 0 0 0 0 167 167
112= 192 Nigel Bosley Vet 50+ Male 0 166 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 166
112= 46 Janak Subberwal Bangor University CC Adult Male 0 0 0 0 166 0 0 0 0 166 166
112= 121 Andrew Mallon Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 166 0 0 166 166
115= 177 Gary Kenny H Middleton Cycle Club Vet 50+ Male 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 165
115= 196 Ian Ellis Mersey Tri Vet 50+ Male 0 165 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 165
115= 51 Joseph Donnelly High Peak Cycles Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 165 0 0 165 165
118 220 Iain Arnison Total Transition Triathlon Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 162 0 0 0 0 162 162
119 222 Robin Noble Mule CC Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 161 0 0 0 161 161
120 38 Jordan Atlee Adult Male 0 0 0 160 0 0 0 0 0 160 160
121= 47 Oliver Watson Bangor university cycling club Adult Male 0 0 0 0 159 0 0 0 0 159 159
121= 52 Michael Heyes Merseytri Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 159 0 0 159 159
123 193 Mark CharlesworthFibrax Fenwick's Wrexham Cycling ClubVet 50+ Male 0 158 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158 158
124= 106 Mariusz Goralski Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 157 0 0 0 0 0 157 157
124= 7 Oliver Mallon Under 18 Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 157 0 0 157 157
126 215 James Rosser Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 153 0 0 0 0 0 153 153
127 186 Ian Kendall Liverpool Century Road Club Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 0 0 152 152
128 1 Liam Mills Liverpool Century RC Under 18 Male 149 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 149 149
129= 100 Dylan Roberts Bala Vet 40 Male 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 148
129= 195 Matt Davies Vet 50+ Male 0 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 148
131= 183 Lee Phillips Astley & Tyldesley Cycling Club Vet 50+ Male 147 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 147 147
131= 213 Mike Moss Total Transition Triathlon Club Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 147 0 0 0 0 0 147 147
133 41 Matthew Wales Fibrax Fenwicks Wrexham Cycling ClubAdult Male 0 0 0 146 0 0 0 0 0 146 146
134= 188 Magnus Theobald Wrexham Cycling Vet 50+ Male 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 145
134= 214 Patrick Qualters Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 145 0 0 0 0 0 145 145
136 33 Owain Williams Thame Cycles Race Team Adult Male 0 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 143
137 42 Ioan Oldfield Adult Male 0 0 0 142 0 0 0 0 0 142 142



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points
1 19 Josh Matthews Adult Male 199 200 199 200 200 0 200 0 0 1198 200
2 24 Alex Smith Wirral Metals Ltd Adult Male 198 197 196 199 199 199 197 0 0 1189 198
3 15 Alex Harvey Adult Male 196 192 182 192 0 195 185 0 0 1142 190
4 16 Matthew Jones Adult Male 188 0 184 189 192 192 188 0 0 1133 189
5 14 Callum Dixon Alpine Sausages Adult Male 200 199 198 0 0 200 199 0 0 996 199
6 13 Joe Danson Adult Male 194 194 191 194 0 0 191 0 0 964 193
7 12 Matthew Brennen Adult Male 189 189 190 0 196 0 192 0 0 956 191
8 11 Liam Abbotts Audlem CC Adult Male 195 0 189 193 0 196 0 0 0 773 193
9 20 Simon Morris Adult Male 0 193 180 0 0 197 193 0 0 763 191
10 22 Gavin Noble Adult Male 191 191 187 0 0 0 190 0 0 759 190
11 30 Elis Owen Adult Male 0 188 183 190 195 0 0 0 0 756 189
12= 36 Matthew Johnson Chorlton Velo Adult Male 0 0 194 196 197 0 0 0 0 587 196
12= 37 Troy Rimell Mule CC Adult Male 0 0 197 197 0 193 0 0 0 587 196
14= 34 Tom Frater Adult Male 0 0 192 195 0 0 194 0 0 581 194
14= 29 Jed Friskney MULE CC Adult Male 0 190 193 0 0 198 0 0 0 581 194
16 31 Brandon Staker University of Bath Adult Male 0 196 195 0 0 0 186 0 0 577 192
17 18 Hywel Lloyd Adult Male 192 0 188 0 0 194 0 0 0 574 191
18 17 Jac Lewis Alpine Sausages Adult Male 190 195 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 566 189
19 23 Steffan Owen ACG Adult Male 187 0 185 0 191 0 0 0 0 563 188
20 26 Jordan Syme SACC Adult Male 193 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 377 188
21 28 Ed Bottomley Adult Male 0 187 0 188 0 0 0 0 0 375 188
22 27 Chris Beckerleg Adult Male 0 186 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 372 186
23 35 Ben Horrobin 360 Cycling Adult Male 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200
24= 32 Rob Watson Alba Rosa CC Adult Male 0 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 198
24= 21 Adam Morris Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 0 0 198 198
24= 45 Cameron Morris Bangor University Cycling Adult Male 0 0 0 0 198 0 0 0 0 198 198
24= 39 Dan Hodsdon Adult Male 0 0 0 198 0 0 0 0 0 198 198
28 25 Jimmy Smith Army cycling union Adult Male 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 197
29 50 Tom Bruce Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 0 0 196 196
30 43 Dan Hodsdon Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 0 0 195 195
31 44 Osian Evans Egni Adult Male 0 0 0 0 194 0 0 0 0 194 194
32 46 Janak Subberwal Bangor University CC Adult Male 0 0 0 0 193 0 0 0 0 193 193
33 38 Jordan Atlee Adult Male 0 0 0 191 0 0 0 0 0 191 191
34 47 Oliver Watson Bangor university cycling club Adult Male 0 0 0 0 190 0 0 0 0 190 190
35 51 Joseph Donnelly High Peak Cycles Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 189 0 0 189 189
36= 52 Michael Heyes Merseytri Adult Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 0 0 187 187
36= 41 Matthew Wales Fibrax Fenwicks Wrexham Cycling ClubAdult Male 0 0 0 187 0 0 0 0 0 187 187
38 42 Ioan Oldfield Adult Male 0 0 0 186 0 0 0 0 0 186 186
39 33 Owain Williams Thame Cycles Race Team Adult Male 0 185 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185 185

North Wales Cyclocross League 2024-25
Adult (Male)

Leader:  Josh Matthews  - 1198 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points
1 2 Alfie ThomasPope Rhyl cc Under 18 Male 198 200 199 200 0 0 0 0 0 797 199
2 3 Duncan Whalley ABC Centerville Under 18 Male 200 0 0 0 0 0 199 0 0 399 200
3= 4 Samuel Stewart-ball Shibden Apex RT Under 18 Male 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200
3= 5 Steffan Hunt Velotik Race Team Under 18 Male 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 0 0 200 200
3= 7 Oliver Mallon Under 18 Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 200 200
6 1 Liam Mills Liverpool Century RC Under 18 Male 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 199

North Wales Cyclocross League 2024-25
Under 18 (Male)

Leader:  Alfie Thomas Pope  - 797 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points
1 93 Bevan Humphreys VC Melyd Vet 40 Male 198 199 199 199 200 197 199 0 0 1194 199
2 96 Ally Macpherson Oneplanet Adventure Vet 40 Male 194 0 195 192 198 198 198 0 0 1175 196
3 95 Iain Lancaster MerseyTri Vet 40 Male 191 189 190 189 190 192 194 0 0 1146 191
4 94 Simon Jones Mule Vet 40 Male 188 187 187 185 0 191 192 0 0 1130 188
5 83 Luke Taylor DAVE SCOTT COACHING Vet 40 Male 196 186 198 197 199 0 0 0 0 976 195
6 92 William Hall Chester Road Club Vet 40 Male 0 192 194 195 0 195 196 0 0 972 194
7 86 Owen Arman Vet 40 Male 193 195 192 193 194 0 0 0 0 967 193
8 85 Simon Ward Dyffryn Conwy Vet 40 Male 184 194 184 191 193 0 0 0 0 946 189
9 90 James Davies Mule Vet 40 Male 200 200 196 0 0 200 0 0 0 796 199
10 84 Neil Upton Port Sunlight Wheelers Vet 40 Male 197 0 197 198 0 0 197 0 0 789 197
11 105 Stephen Stuart Picton Cycles Vet 40 Male 0 193 193 0 195 194 0 0 0 775 194
12 107 Dave Griffiths Clee cycles Vet 40 Male 0 0 200 200 0 199 0 0 0 599 200
13 88 Peter Brook Vet 40 Male 195 190 0 196 0 0 0 0 0 581 194
14 87 David Bell VC Melyd Vet 40 Male 190 191 189 0 0 0 0 0 0 570 190
15 97 Liam Rees Paceline Cycles Vet 40 Male 187 0 186 0 191 0 0 0 0 564 188
16 104 Mark Staker Pickled Riders Vet 40 Male 0 188 188 187 0 0 0 0 0 563 188
17 98 Matt Reilly Delamere MTB Vet 40 Male 185 0 183 186 0 0 0 0 0 554 185
18 101 Dyfan Jones VC Melyd Vet 40 Male 0 196 0 0 197 0 0 0 0 393 196
19 103 Andrew Sherwood Vet 40 Male 0 198 0 194 0 0 0 0 0 392 196
20 89 Greg Brownbill Vet 40 Male 192 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 389 194
21 91 Peter Gray Vet 40 Male 189 0 185 0 0 0 0 0 0 374 187
22 117 Chris Donnelly High Peak Cycles RT Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 0 0 200 200
23 99 Ifan Richards Cyclo Cymru RT Vet 40 Male 199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 199
24= 116 Jonathon Seymour GOG Triathlon Club Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 196 0 0 0 196 196
24= 110 Iwan Parry Anglesey Cycling Group Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 196 0 0 0 0 196 196
26 119 Andy Hughes Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 0 0 195 195
27= 115 Dave Walker Weaver Valley CC Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 193 0 0 0 193 193
27= 121 Andrew Mallon Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 193 0 0 193 193
29 102 Derwyn Roberts ACG Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 0 192 0 0 0 0 192 192
30 108 David Whittaker N/A Vet 40 Male 0 0 191 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 191
31 109 Daniel Jones Cyclo Cymru Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 190 0 0 0 0 0 190 190
32 106 Mariusz Goralski Vet 40 Male 0 0 0 188 0 0 0 0 0 188 188
33 100 Dylan Roberts Bala Vet 40 Male 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186 186

North Wales Cyclocross League 2024-25
Vet 40 (Male)

Leader:  Bevan Humphreys  - 1194 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points
1 175 Mark Jones Ruthin Cycling club Vet 50+ Male 200 200 200 197 200 200 200 0 0 1200 200
2 162 Robert Allen Leisure Lakes Bikes Vet 50+ Male 197 197 194 195 196 196 194 0 0 1175 196
3 178 Keith Large Crewe clarion wheelers Vet 50+ Male 194 193 199 198 0 195 195 0 0 1174 196
4 172 Peter Hughes Vet 50+ Male 196 0 191 193 195 199 191 0 0 1165 194
5 194 Paul Cubbins Port Sunlight Wheelers Vet 50+ Male 0 195 192 194 194 190 192 0 0 1157 193
6= 168 Charles Enston Rhyl CC Vet 50+ Male 189 190 185 192 188 193 189 0 0 1141 189
6= 170 Jonathan Gorman Vet 50+ Male 188 191 180 189 193 192 188 0 0 1141 189
8 174 Jones Haydn Fibrax Fenwick's Wrexham Cycling ClubVet 50+ Male 0 184 183 186 189 191 193 0 0 1126 188
9 179 Justin E Lewis Vc melyd Vet 50+ Male 186 189 189 184 191 0 183 0 0 1122 187
10 164 David Baker Vet 50+ Male 190 185 182 183 186 189 187 0 0 1120 186
11 171 Neil Hoggarth Mersey Tri Vet 50+ Male 183 175 0 178 184 187 186 0 0 1093 182
12 167 Stephen Davies Vet 50+ Male 178 178 176 181 0 183 182 0 0 1078 180
13 184 Andy Roberts Clwydian Range Runners Vet 50+ Male 198 198 0 196 198 198 0 0 0 988 198
14 166 Phil Dabner Mersey Tri Vet 50+ Male 192 194 190 190 0 182 0 0 0 948 190
15= 161 Marcus Abbotts Audlem Cycling Club Vet 50+ Male 184 0 184 182 0 177 184 0 0 911 182
15= 191 Chris Bennett GOG Triathlon Club Vet 50+ Male 185 180 178 0 0 186 182 0 0 911 182
17 176 Gwynedd Jones Vet 50+ Male 199 199 0 200 199 0 0 0 0 797 199
18 182 Bruce Owen Tatton Velo Vet 50+ Male 193 0 188 185 190 0 0 0 0 756 189
19 173 Wesley Iyanda Liverpool Century RC Vet 50+ Male 191 0 181 180 0 188 0 0 0 740 185
20 189 Kristian Thomas Cycle cymru Vet 50+ Male 182 184 186 174 0 0 0 0 0 726 182
21 187 Barry Shillinglaw Mersey Tri Vet 50+ Male 181 0 173 0 183 181 0 0 0 718 180
22 205 Mike Fugaccia Liverpool Century Vet 50+ Male 0 0 193 0 197 194 0 0 0 584 195
23 198 Paul Jenkinson Energy cycles Vet 50+ Male 0 196 0 0 192 0 190 0 0 578 193
24 200 Glen Price Vet 50+ Male 0 192 187 187 0 0 0 0 0 566 189
25 202 Simon Ward Vet 50+ Male 0 186 172 0 187 0 0 0 0 545 182
26 185 Joseph Robson Chester Road Club Vet 50+ Male 180 181 0 0 0 180 0 0 0 541 180
27 203 Neil Wilson Paramount crt Vet 50+ Male 0 0 175 179 185 0 0 0 0 539 180
28 163 Steven Astbury Vet 50+ Male 177 179 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 535 178
29 204 Matt Dawson Vet 50+ Male 0 0 198 0 0 197 0 0 0 395 198
30 210 Jan Kardasz Fenwicks Fibrax Wrexham RC Vet 50+ Male 0 0 195 199 0 0 0 0 0 394 197
31 224 Tim Tansley Oswestry Olympians Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 185 185 0 0 370 185
32 217 Iain Arnison Total Transition Triathlon Club Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 179 181 0 0 360 180
33 201 Paul Robertshaw Chester Road Club Vet 50+ Male 0 177 0 0 0 0 180 0 0 357 178
34= 169 Simon Fox Port Sunlight Wheelers Vet 50+ Male 179 0 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 356 178
34= 199 James Mcqueen Vet 50+ Male 0 182 174 0 0 0 0 0 0 356 178
36 190 Graham Whalley Lyme RC Vet 50+ Male 174 0 0 0 181 0 0 0 0 355 178
37 208 Mick Style Element Cycling Team Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 199 0 0 199 199
38 165 Stephen Bradbrook Bioracer Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 0 0 198 198
39= 207 Graham Hughes Ruthin Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 0 0 197 197
39= 206 Michael Greaney Stockport Clarion Vet 50+ Male 0 0 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 197
41= 197 Rob Watson SKCC Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 0 0 196 196
41= 209 Craig Tabiner Port Sunlight Wheelers Vet 50+ Male 0 0 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 196
43 180 Warren Mason Vet 50+ Male 195 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 195
44 212 Guy Groves Cudd Army Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 191 0 0 0 0 0 191 191
45= 211 Simon Barkley N/A Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 188 0 0 0 0 0 188 188
45= 192 Nigel Bosley Vet 50+ Male 0 188 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 188
47= 177 Gary Kenny H Middleton Cycle Club Vet 50+ Male 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 187
47= 196 Ian Ellis Mersey Tri Vet 50+ Male 0 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 187
49 223 Andrew Perry MULE Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 184 0 0 0 184 184

North Wales Cyclocross League 2024-25
Vet 50+ (Male)

Leader:  Mark Jones  - 1200 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)

Race organisers & marshals recieve an average of their two nearest results 
when not racing (see highlighted scores).



Position Rider No First Name Surname Team Age Cat Gender Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7 Round 8 Round 9 Total Avg. Points

North Wales Cyclocross League 2024-25
Vet 50+ (Male)

Leader:  Mark Jones  - 1200 Pts * Best 6 scores from 9 events count for final league standings 
(min 4 events to qualify)

Race organisers & marshals recieve an average of their two nearest results 
when not racing (see highlighted scores).

50 193 Mark CharlesworthFibrax Fenwick's Wrexham Cycling ClubVet 50+ Male 0 183 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183 183
51 220 Iain Arnison Total Transition Triathlon Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 182 0 0 0 0 182 182
52 186 Ian Kendall Liverpool Century Road Club Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 0 179 0 0 179 179
53 222 Robin Noble Mule CC Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 0 0 178 0 0 0 178 178
54 215 James Rosser Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 177 0 0 0 0 0 177 177
55= 195 Matt Davies Vet 50+ Male 0 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 176
55= 183 Lee Phillips Astley & Tyldesley Cycling Club Vet 50+ Male 176 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 176
55= 213 Mike Moss Total Transition Triathlon Club Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 176 0 0 0 0 0 176 176
58= 188 Magnus Theobald Wrexham Cycling Vet 50+ Male 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175 175
58= 214 Patrick Qualters Vet 50+ Male 0 0 0 175 0 0 0 0 0 175 175


